
Add Distance            Section              Maintainer                                  E-mail  
09/17/23

1 4.3 VA 611 to Va 608 Steve Yonts (sawyer) Mrzachsdad@aol.com
Walter Shroyer
Mickey Pellillo

2 5.3 VA 608 to VA 606 Matthew Barnett mclargehuge.big@gmail.com
Todd Coake

3 5.9 VA 606 to Ribble Trail Mike & Jennie Reilly michaelReilly50@gmail.com
Denise & Bill Hendon
Stephanie & Jack Buffet

4 7.7 Ribble Trail to Big Horse Gap Bill & Leslie Kay Floyd floyd@math.vt.edu

5 3.8 Big Horse Gap to  Doc's Knob Shelter Craig McNally
Tim Shively

6 3.8 Doc's Knob Shelter to Power Line Matt Gentry hemlockshelter@gmail.com
Tim Ligon (sawyer) tpligon@gmail.com

  
7 2.4 Power Line to Wilburn Overlook Greg Still 

Craig McNally
  

8 2.2  Wilburn Overlook to Cross Road Julie Petruska juniper@vt.edu
Lydia Wilkinson lydia.wilkinson@celanese.com
Amber Miller amber.miller@celanese.com
Blake Adkins 
Sue Terwilliger

  
9 1.7 Cross Road to US 460 Blake Adkins 

wshroyer@bluefield.edu
mickeypellillo@hotmail.com

r.todd.coake@gmail.com

bigstonehouse@outlook.com
stephanie.buffet@gmail.com

widgetmcnally@gmail.com
timothy.shively@gmail.com

greg.I.still@protonmail.com
widgetmcnally@gmail.com

blake.adkinswv@gmail.com
susan.nessler@gmail.com

blake.adkinswv@gmail.com

mailto:wshroyer@bluefield.edu
mailto:mickeypellillo@hotmail.com
mailto:r.todd.coake@gmail.com
mailto:bigstonehouse@outlook.com
mailto:stephanie.buffet@gmail.com
mailto:widgetmcnally@gmail.com
mailto:timothy.shively@gmail.com
mailto:greg.I.still@protonmail.com
mailto:widgetmcnally@gmail.com
mailto:blake.adkinswv@gmail.com
mailto:susan.nessler@gmail.com
mailto:blake.adkinswv@gmail.com


Lydia Wilkinson lydia.wilkinson@celanese.com
Amber Miller amber.miller@celanese.com

  
10 3.9 Pine Swamp to Bailey Gap Dave & Lori Jones (sawyer) dhjones@together.net

  
11 3.7 Bailey Gap to VA 613 Jim Chambers

Jeremy Spicer
  

12 3.1 VA 613 to War Spur Trail Eric Giebelstein (sawyer)
Greg Hardwicke gah2035@gmail.com
Fred Meyer
Lisa Garcia
Kurt Stephenson
Ryan Wagoner

  

13 2.8 War Spur Trail to Johns Creek Road Eric Giebelstein (sawyer)
Kelly and Linda Mulheren
Molly and Fred Jones
 

  
14 2.1 Johns Creek Road to Rocky Gap Terry Shipley terryshipley@hotmail.com

Greg Evanylo
15 4.4 Rocky Gap to field north of route 42

 Brian Kelley (sawyer) bfkrke@gmail.com
 

16 1.9 Field north of route 42 to Route 630  
 

jimathiker@yahoo.com
jac216559@gmail.com

ericgiebelstein@wildernessrewards.
org

wfmeyer@suddenlink.net
lisa.garcia@rbtc.tech
Kurt.stephenson@hotmail.com
ryandwagoner@gmail.com

ericgiebelstein@wildernessrewards.
org
kelly.mulheren@verizon.net
fcjiiiart@gmail.com
 

gevanylo@vt.edu

 

 
 

mailto:jimathiker@yahoo.com
mailto:jac216559@gmail.com
mailto:wfmeyer@suddenlink.net
mailto:lisa.garcia@rbtc.tech
mailto:Kurt.stephenson@hotmail.com
mailto:ryandwagoner@gmail.com
mailto:kelly.mulheren@verizon.net
mailto:fcjiiiart@gmail.com
mailto:sugarmaple053@gmail.com
mailto:gevanylo@vt.edu
mailto:koejelley@gmail.com
mailto:raygaut1960@gmail.com
mailto:markallamong@gmail.com


  
17 3.3 VA 630 to Sarver Shelter Trail Chase Davidson Chaseat99@gmail.com

Nancy Reid reidnancyjane@gmail.com
Kathryn Herndon-Powell kherndon@appalachiantrail.org 
Susan Herndon-Powell (sawyer) susan.e.powell07@gmail.com
Lowell Moore

  Paul Goodwin
David Anderson
Amanda Yoder

18 3.4 Sarver Shelter Trail to N. end of Ridgeline Chase Davidson (sawyer) Chaseat99@gmail.com
Nancy Reid reidnancyjane@gmail.com
Kathryn Herndon-Powell kherndon@appalachiantrail.org 
Susan Herndon-Powell (sawyer) susan.e.powell07@gmail.com
Lowell Moore

  Paul Goodwin
Dave Grimm

19 4.1 N. end of Ridgeline to VA 621   
Eric Hanson burgdweller@yahoo.com
Molly Brunner

  Josie Demarce

20 3.7 Va 621 to Audie Murphy Monument   
 

  
21 3.8  Audie Murphy Monument to VA 620   

Lee Hipp
Will Mackinnon

  
22 2.4 VA 620 to Ridgeline  

moorelr@vt.edu
GoodwinPD@corning.com
dsanderson.319@gmail.com
yodera27@gmail.com

moorelr@vt.edu
GoodwinPD@corning.com
davidgrimm6662@gmail.com

master_molly@yahoo.com
jdemarce@vt.edu

 

hipps1@verizon.net
williamackn727@gmail.com

 

mailto:moorelr@vt.edu
mailto:GoodwinPD@corning.com
mailto:dsanderson.319@gmail.com
mailto:yodera27@gmail.com
mailto:moorelr@vt.edu
mailto:GoodwinPD@corning.com
mailto:davidgrimm6662@gmail.com
mailto:master_molly@yahoo.com
mailto:jdemarce@vt.edu
mailto:lizbretired@gmail.com
mailto:hipps1@verizon.net
mailto:williamackn727@gmail.com
mailto:rebeccalclark04@gmail.com


Josh Wolsey
  Jan-Erik Zeller (section sawyer)

23 3.4 Ridgeline to Dragons Tooth Tom McAvoy
Tom Ewing
John Grant
Jan-Erik Zeller (section sawyer)

  
24 2.5 Dragons Tooth to VA 624  

  David Poteet
25 3.2 VA 624 to VA 785 Tree line  

Bo Carneal
Becky Carneal

  
26 2.8 VA785 Tree line to VA 311 Roger Holnback (sawyer) rholnback@gmail.com

Brad Clay
Bo Carneal

  Becky Carneal

27 2.3 VA 311 to Fire Road Bill Neilan (sawyer) wmneilan@gmail.com  
Jim Webb (sawyer)
Terry Shipley terryshipley@hotmail.com
Dee Case
Joey Johnson
Greg Stick
Warren Elsea

28 2.2 Fire Road to Campbell Shelter Bill Neilan (sawyer) wmneilan@gmail.com
Jim Webb (sawyer)

  Terry Shipley terryshipley@hotmail.com
Warren Elsea

wolseyjosh@gmail.com
jzellerpm@gmail.com

tMcavoy@vt.edu
ethomasewing@gmail.com
mudcatgrant@comcast.net
jzellerpm@gmail.com

 
dcpoteet@gmail.com
 
bocarneal@aol.com
bocarneal@aol.com

bradfordbclay@gmail.com
bocarneal@aol.com
bocarneal@aol.com

jawebb97@cox.net

casedee@sbcglobal.net
joeycharlesjohnson@gmail.com
gregstick1830@gmail.com
warren.m.elsea@gmail.com

jawebb97@cox.net

warren.m.elsea@gmail.com

mailto:wolseyjosh@gmail.com
mailto:jzellerpm@gmail.com
mailto:tMcavoy@vt.edu
mailto:ethomasewing@gmail.com
mailto:mudcatgrant@comcast.net
mailto:jzellerpm@gmail.com
mailto:ekohinke@gmail.com
mailto:dcpoteet@gmail.com
mailto:jkloehn@appalachiantrail.org
mailto:bocarneal@aol.com
mailto:bocarneal@aol.com
mailto:bradfordbclay@gmail.com
mailto:bocarneal@aol.com
mailto:bocarneal@aol.com
mailto:jawebb97@cox.net
mailto:casedee@sbcglobal.net
mailto:joeycharlesjohnson@gmail.com
mailto:gregstick1830@gmail.com
mailto:warren.m.elsea@gmail.com
mailto:jawebb97@cox.net
mailto:warren.m.elsea@gmail.com


Joey Johnson
Greg Stick

29 3.1  Campbell Shelter to Brickeys Gap   
  Bill Gunn

Mark Farrell (sawyer)
Brian Buccola

  
30 3.7  Brickeys Gap to Ditch Trail Kevin Witcher witchers4@juno.com

31 3.5 Ditch Trail to Angels Gap Bryon Lane
Mike Phillips

32 3.1 Angels Gap to Power Line Mike Vaughn
Jeff Armstrong  

33 2.1 Power Line to US 220 Rob and Cathy Butler
Nancy and Leonard Galvan 

  Robert & Jeanie Bomber
 

  
34 2.1 US 220 to VA 652 Homer &Therese Witcher witchers4@juno.com

35 3.1 Va 652 to Fullhardt Knob Shelter Dave Horst (sawyer) horstde@aol.com
John Garris

  
36 2.8 Fullhardt Shelter to Salt Pond Road  

37 2.9 Salt Pond Road To Wilson Creek  
  Jim Mesler

Max McCrary

joeycharlesjohnson@gmail.com
gregstick1830@gmail.com

wgunnva@gmail.com
markfdog@gmail.com
babuccola@gmail.com

bryonlane72@gmail.com
 

mikeva999@yahoo.com
foofoyou@gmail.com

roncathybutler@gmail.com
nlgalvan12@gmail.com
rbomberii@hotmail.com
 

jdgarris@gmail.com

jamesmessler@bellsouth.net
mccrary@gentrylocke.com

mailto:joeycharlesjohnson@gmail.com
mailto:gregstick1830@gmail.com
mailto:wgunnva@gmail.com
mailto:markfdog@gmail.com
mailto:babuccola@gmail.com
mailto:bryonlane72@gmail.com
mailto:dgtilloffice@gmail.com
mailto:mikeva999@yahoo.com
mailto:foofoyou@gmail.com
mailto:roncathybutler@gmail.com
mailto:nlgalvan12@gmail.com
mailto:rbomberii@hotmail.com
mailto:blaroche@cox.net
mailto:jdgarris@gmail.com
mailto:jamesmessler@bellsouth.net
mailto:mccrary@gentrylocke.com


38 2.9 Wilson Creek to Black Horse Gap Theresa McDaniel mcdanielcan@comcast.net
 Ken Bunning

3.1 Andy Layne Trail Daniel Howell
Randy Fuller  
 

1.7 Dragon's Tooth Trail Donna Logan dalogan15@gmail.com  
Brad Shearer

1.1 War Spur Trail Anja Whittington
Jay Raymond

4.7 North Mtn Trail, Route 311 to Grouse Tr. Jeff Hoeppner
Jonathan McGlumphy

4.9 North Mtn Trail,  Grouse Tr. To CV Trail  
Hugh Craft
Joe Brabant

2.5 Catawba Valley Trail (CVT) Jonathan Harris
Michelle Cook mcook250316@gmail.com
Sean Cook

1.9 Ribble Trail Bill & Leslie Kay Floyd floyd@math.vt.edu

0.5 Boy Scout Trail Donna Logan dalogan15@gmail.com

2.9 John's Creek Mountain Trail Emily Piontek
Caleb O'Brien

bunningkr@aol.com

howell.daniel@gmail.com
fuller.farwalker@gmail.com
 

bshearers@outlook.com

anjawhitt@yahoo.com
sugarmaple053@gmail.com

jeffe0316@gmail.com
jmcglump@vt.edu

 
hughcraft@gmail.com
branbant.joe@gmail.com

jonathanharris1@icloud.com

scook8@gmail.com

erpiontek@gmail.com

mailto:bunningkr@aol.com
mailto:howell.daniel@gmail.com
mailto:fuller.farwalker@gmail.com
mailto:davidyoumans1221@gmail.com
mailto:bshearers@outlook.com
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mailto:sugarmaple053@gmail.com
mailto:jeffe0316@gmail.com
mailto:jmcglump@vt.edu
mailto:jonathanharris1@icloud.com
mailto:hughcraft@gmail.com
mailto:branbant.joe@gmail.com
mailto:jonathanharris1@icloud.com
mailto:scook8@gmail.com
mailto:erpiontek@gmail.com


2.5 McAfee Fire Road, Rte 311 to AT crossing Pete Irvine 
 Emma Land 

Caelyn Andrews
Gary Larson
Ashley Curtice

1.5 McAfee Fire Road,  AT crossing to Campbell shelter

Need two maintainers

irvine.pete@gmail.com
eland402@gmail.com
caelynandrews@yahoo.com
glarson2011@gmail.com
ashleycurtice@hotmail.com

mailto:irvine.pete@gmail.com
mailto:eland402@gmail.com
mailto:caelynandrews@yahoo.com
mailto:glarson2011@gmail.com
mailto:ashleycurtice@hotmail.com
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